cooperation between strong market players and will enable the Company to expand

into smart home business, enrich its internet home product and service system and

create a win-win situation. In addition, the introduction of the smart home service

system will further collect and enrich big data from users, lay a solid foundation for

the development and optimisation of products and services in the future, and achieve

the construction of an ecosystem from smart home to smart communities.

– 10 –– 10 –

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is a summary of the shareholding in the Company as at the date of this

announcement and, for illustrative purposes only, upon Completion of the transaction of

the Sale and Purchase Agreement, assuming there being no other changes in the issued

share capital and the shareholding structure of the Company after the date of this

announcement and assuming that Consideration Shares representing 9.9% of the issued

share capital of the Company is allotted and issued to the Vendors.

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement
Immediately

after Completion
No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

China Evergrande Group (formerly

known as Evergrande Real Estate

Group Limited) (Note 1) 40,417,570,910 54.92 40,417,570,910 49.48

Solution Key Holdings Limited

(Notes 1, 2) 40,417,570,910 54.92 40,417,570,910 49.48

Tencent Holdings Limited

(Notes 3, 4) 14,697,298,513 19.97 14,697,298,513 17.99

Water Lily Investment Limited

(Note 4) 14,697,298,513 19.97 14,697,298,513 17.99

The Vendors – – 8,086,106,278 9.9

Others 18,476,865,491 25.11 18,476,865,491 22.63

Total 73,591,734,914 100 81,677,841,192 100

Notes:

(1) Each of (a) China Evergrande Group (formerly known as Evergrande Real Estate Group

Limited) (via its shareholding in Solution Key Holdings Limited) and (b) Solution Key

Holdings Limited has further deemed interest in 4,706,459,934 Shares.

(2) Solution Key Holdings Limited is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of China

Evergrande Group.

(3) Each of (a) Tencent Holdings Limited (via its shareholding in Water Lily Investment

Limited) and (b) Water Lily Investment Limited has further deemed interest in 1,711,439,976

Shares.

(4) Water Lily Investment Limited is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Tencent